Map

Randomized District Maps

Status
101 Qualified
102 N/A
103 Qualified
104 N/A
105 Qualified
106 N/A
107 Qualified
108 Qualified
109 Qualified
110 Qualified
111 Qualified
112 Qualified
113 Qualified
114 Qualified
115 Qualified
116 N/A
117 Qualified
118 Qualified
119 Qualified
120 Qualified
121 Qualified
122 Qualified
123 Qualified
124 Qualified
125 N/A
126 Qualified
127 Qualified
128 Qualified
129 N/A

*Map Maker Proposed Sequence

Notes

Six Districts
Seven Districts
Six Districts

Not Contiguous

Six Districts
Seven Districts
Six Districts
Six Districts
Six Districts
Six Districts
Six Districts
Six Districts
Six Districts
Six Districts
Six Districts

Not Population Balanced

Six Districts
Six Districts
Six Districts
Six Districts*
Six Districts*
Six Districts*
Six Districts
Partial Map
Four Districts
Six Districts
Six Districts
Six Districts
Partial Map
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Scenario #

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
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Randomized District Sequencing ~ATTACHMENT 4

Scenario 1 Scenario 2

District Random Order District Random Order
1 1 1 4
2 2 2 3
3 6 3 6
4 5 4 2
5 4 5 1
6 3 6 5

Scenario 3 Scenario 4

District Random Order District Random Order
1 5 1 2
2 3 2 1
3 6 3 5
4 1 4 6
5 2 5 3
6 4 6 4

Scenario 5 Scenario 6

District Random Order District Random Order
1 4 1 3
2 3 2 2
3 5 3 4
4 1 4 5
5 2 5 1
6 6 6 6

Scenario 7 Scenario 8

District Random Order District Random Order
1 1 1 3
2 5 2 6
3 2 3 1
4 4 4 4
5 6 5 5
6 3 6 2

Scenario 9 Scenario 10

District Random Order District Random Order
1 6 1 6
2 2 2 4
3 5 3 5
4 3 4 1
5 4 5 2
6 1 6 3
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Scenario 11

District

o Ul WN P

Scenario 13

District

o Ul WN B

Scenario 15

District

o Ul WN B

Scenario 17

District

o Ul WN B

Scenario 19

District

o Ul WN P

Randomized District Sequencing

Random Order

Random Order

Random Order

Random Order

Random Order

Scenario 12
District
4 1
3 2
2 3
1 4
5 5
6 6
Scenario 14
District
2 1
6 2
1 3
3 4
5 5
4 6
Scenario 16
District
4 1
1 2
3 3
2 4
6 5
5 6
Scenario 18
District
4 1
1 2
6 3
5 4
3 5
2 6
Scenario 20
District
4 1
3 2
2 3
6 4
5 5
1 6
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Random Order

Random Order

Random Order

Random Order

Random Order
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Random District Election Rotation

Note: All selections are subject to change by City Council

Map
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129

*Map Maker Proposed Sequence

Scenario #
10
N/A
9
N/A
12
N/A
3
1
19
17
6
8
11
18
15
N/A
14
2
5
N/A *
N/A *
N/A *
13
20
N/A

16

N/A

2020 District Election
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2022 District Election
123
N/A
341
N/A
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