# Randomized District Maps

Map		Status	Notes	Scenario #	
	101	Qualified	Six Districts		10
	102	N/A	Seven Districts	N/A	
	103	Qualified	Six Districts		9
	104	N/A	Not Contiguous	N/A	
	105	Qualified	Six Districts		12
	106	N/A	Seven Districts	N/A	
	107	Qualified	Six Districts		3
	108	Qualified	Six Districts		1
	109	Qualified	Six Districts		19
	110	Qualified	Six Districts		17
	111	Qualified	Six Districts		6
	112	Qualified	Six Districts		8
	113	Qualified	Six Districts		11
	114	Qualified	Six Districts		18
	115	Qualified	Six Districts		15
	116	N/A	Not Population Balanced	N/A	
	117	Qualified	Six Districts		14
	118	Qualified	Six Districts		2
	119	Qualified	Six Districts		5
	120	Qualified	Six Districts*	N/A	
	121	Qualified	Six Districts*	N/A	
	122	Qualified	Six Districts*	N/A	
	123	Qualified	Six Districts		13
	124	Qualified	Partial Map		20
	125	N/A	Four Districts	N/A	
		Qualified	Six Districts		7
		Qualified	Six Districts		16
		Qualified	Six Districts		4
	129	N/A	Partial Map	N/A	

#### Scenario 1

	_		
District	Random Order		
	1	1	
	2	2	
	3	6	
	4	5	
	5	4	
	6	3	

### Scenario 2

District	Random Order	
	1	4
	2	3
	3	6
	4	2
	5	1
	6	5

### Scenario 3

District		Random Order	
	1		5
	2		3
	3		6
	4		1
	5		2
	6		4
	_		

### Scenario 4

District	Random Order	
	1	2
	2	1
	3	5
	4	6
	5	3
	6	4

### Scenario 5

District	Random (	Order
	1	4
	2	3
	3	5
	4	1
	5	2
	6	6

### Scenario 6

District	Random Orde	r
	1	3
	2	2
	3	4
	4	5
	5	1
	6	6

### Scenario 7

District		Random Order	
	1		1
	2		5
	3		2
	4		4
	5		6
	6		3

### Scenario 8

District	Random Order	
	1	3
	2	6
	3	1
	4	4
	5	5
	6	2

## Scenario 9

Random Order
6
2
5
3
4
1

### Scenario 10

District	Random Order	
	1	6
	2	4
	3	5
	4	1
	5	2
	6	3

Scenario 11

District	Random Order	
	1	4
	2	3
	3	2
	4	1
	5	5
	6	6

### Scenario 12

District	Random Order		
	1	6	
	2	1	
	3	5	
	4	2	
	5	3	
	6	4	

### Scenario 13

District	Random Order		
	1		2
	2		6
	3		1
	4		3
	5		5
	6		4

Scenario 14

District	Random Order	
	1	6
	2	1
	3	5
	4	4
	5	3
	6	2

### Scenario 15

	_	
District	Random Orde	er
	1	4
	2	1
	3	3
	4	2
	5	6
	6	5

Scenario 16

District	Random O	rder
	1	4
	2	1
	3	2
	4	5
	5	3
	6	6

### Scenario 17

District	Random Order		
	1	4	
	2	1	
	3	6	
	4	5	
	5	3	
	6	2	

Scenario 18

District	Random Order		
	1	2	
	2	3	
	3	4	
	4	5	
	5	1	
	6	6	

### Scenario 19

District	Random Order	
1		4
2		3
3		2
4		6
5		5
$\epsilon$	j	1

Scenario 20

District	Random Order		
	1	6	
	2	3	
	3	2	
	4	4	
	5	5	
	6	1	

Note: All selections are subject to change by City Council

	6	2020 5:	2022 5:
Map	Scenario #	2020 District Election	2022 District Election
101	10	6 4 5	1 2 3
102	N/A	N/A	N/A
103	9	6 2 5	3 4 1
104	N/A	N/A	N/A
105	12	6 1 5	2 3 4
106	N/A	N/A	N/A
107	3	5 3 6	1 2 4
108	1	1 2 6	5 4 3
109	19	4 3 2	6 5 1
110	17	4 1 6	5 3 2
111	6	3 2 4	5 1 6
112	8	3 6 1	4 5 2
113	11	4 3 2	1 5 6
114	18	2 3 4	5 1 6
115	15	4 1 3	2 6 5
116	N/A	N/A	N/A
117	14	6 1 5	4 3 2
118	2	4 3 6	2 1 5
119	5	4 3 5	1 2 6
120	N/A *	1 2 3	4 5 6
121	N/A *	1 4 5	2 3 6
122	N/A *	1 4 5	2 3 6
123	13	2 6 1	3 5 4
124	20	6 3 2	4 5 1
125	N/A	N/A	N/A
126	7	1 5 2	4 6 3
127	16	4 1 2	5 3 6
128	4	2 1 5	6 3 4
129	N/A	N/A	N/A